
 

 

 

 

KESTRELS ARCHERY CLUB 

 
 

 

 

32nd WORCESTER TOURNAMENT 

 

RECORD STATUS - SINGLE & DOUBLE ROUNDS 

 

 SATURDAY 6th & SUNDAY 7th FEBRUARY 2016 

 

SANDY SPORTS & COMMUNITY CENTRE 

ENGAYNE AVENUE, SANDY, BEDFORDSHIRE, SG19 1BL 

 

RESULTS 
 

JUDGES 

Mr Brian Dunlop, Miss Pat Kerrigan,  

 

LORD PARAMOUNT 

Mr David Draper 

 

 
I would like to thank all archers who attended our 32nd Tournament and for making it another 

success. I look forward to seeing you all again next year.  

I would like to extend my thanks to the Judges, to the Lord Paramount and to Roger, my other 

half for doing the scoring again. 

My thanks also to TARGETCRAFT, our sponsors, and to all fellow Kestrels for the very efficient 

work party. 

 

 

                    Tournament Organiser:        Tina Horley 

                                                                   16 Leeds Smith Drive 

                                                                   Sandy 

                                                                   Bedfordshire 

                                                                   SG19 1LU                     Tel 01767 681991 

 

 

Dates for your diaries: 

 

    May 8th 2016              Kestrels Record Status Albion      Phil Carroll           01767 260961 

    September 11th 2016 Kestrels Record Status National    Mike Collins         01767 692268 

    October 9th 2016       Kestrels Portsmouth                       Sue Draper           01234 824821 

  
 

 



SINGLE ROUNDS 
      

RECURVE GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Huw Jones Kingsmark 289 60 49 

2 Peter Marshall Berkhamsted 286 60 46 

3 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 279 60 42 

4 David Holmes EBB 277 60 37 

5 Jack Corps Royston Heath 275 60 37 

6 Michael Klein NPA 272 60 35 

7 Vernon King Silver Arrow 269 60 31 

8 John Reace NPA 266 60 32 

9 Bob Clark B'men of Rutland 264 60 32 

10 Simon Bunker NPA 263 60 30 

11 James Benson Nonsuch B’men 261 60 31 

12 Richard Roberts Clophill A C 254 59 29 

13 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 252 60 26 

14 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 249 60 21 

15 Steve Darby-Smythe Pathfinder B'men 249 58 26 

16= Jamie Cattrell Royston Heath 248 60 24 

16= David Sims OVA 248 60 24 

18 Collin Lapping Aim4sport 247 60 25 

19 Adrian Lindsey Silver Arrow 246 60 21 

20 Keith  Vaughan Aim4sport 245 60 19 

21 Michael Wright Royston Heath 241 60 18 

22 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels A C 240 60 21 

23 John Hardman Clophill A C 240 60 18 

24 Jamie Shenton Aim4sport 238 59 19 

25 Paul Simpson Nonsuch B’men 228 60 18 

26 Geoff Perry Dunstable B'men 225 58 14 

27 John Duplock Abbey B’men 223 59 15 

28 James Graham-White Abbey B’men 219 60 12 

29 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 218 59 12 

30 Dan Wischhusen St Neots B'men 217 60 14 

31 Terry Tysoe OVA 211 60 9 

32 Andrew Cox Royston Heath 201 60 8 

33 Mercea Veres EBB 181 57 8 

34 Martin Grindley OVA 160 53 8 

35 Phil Carroll Kestrels A C 113 38 RTD 

 Mike Duplock Abbey Bowmen DNS   

 Paul Day Dunstable B'men DNS   

 David Long City of Cambs DNS   

 Ian Cairncross Clophill A C DNS   

 Colin Avis Aim4sport DNS   

 Andrew McClelland Abbey B’men DNS   

 Richard Beenham Nonsuch B’men DNS   

 Ray Park Wallingford Castle DNS   

 

RECURVE LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Sarah Russell HCA 280 60 43 

2 Carol Castlo Kestrels A C 259 60 26 

3 Sarah Gowans HCA 258 60 27 

4 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 254 59 28 

5 Jacky Crow NPA 253 56 30 

6 Rachel Swinson Kestrels A C 251 60 23 

7 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels A C 247 59 21 

8 Sue Bunker NPA 240 60 18 

9 Claire Arbuckle Clophill A C 239 60 17 

10 Leanne Woo Kestrels A C 237 60 17 

11 Maggie Johnston Abbey B’men 237 59 23 

12 Julia Holmes Kestrels A C 223 59 16 

13 Sue Draper Kestrels A C 217 60 11 

14 Lisa Pywell Clophill A C 215 59 13 



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd. 
      

RECURVE LADIES Contd. 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

15 Marianne Sellers OVA 208 60 11 

16 Brenda Duplock Abbey B’men 208 59 9 

17 Kathy McLenaghan Nonsuch B’men 197 59 12 

18 Suzanne Parker Aim4sport 170 55 8 

 Victoria Fox Nonsuch B’men DNS   

 Janet McMeekin Clophill A C DNS   

 Jane Hodgson Nonsuch B’men DNS   

 Romana  Mikulkova NPA DNS   

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Michael Pywell Clophill A C 221 59 16 

2 Ben Grindley OVA 168 51 8 

3 Josh Wischhusen St Neots B'men 149 49 9 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Grace Simpson Nonsuch B’men 197 60 5 

2 Sophie Allsop Dunstable B'men 184 58 9 

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Ben  Rayner Hinxworth 300 60 60 

2 Terry Course Clophill A C 299 60 59 

3 Shaun Rhodes Dunstable B'men 297 60 57 

4 Paul Seaton B'men of Rutland 296 60 56 

5 Mark Jarratt Dunstable B'men 295 60 55 

6 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels A C 294 60 54 

7 William Hughes Royston Heath 293 60 53 

8 Graham Rogers Chessington B'men 287 60 47 

9 Graham Rhodes Dunstable B'men 269 57 41 

10 Frank Baldwin Dunstable B'men 265 56 41 

11 Craig Pardoe Dunstable B'men 259 57 31 

12 Dave Leader Aim4sport 252 57 24 

13 Martin Creasey Chessington B'men 238 49 RTD 

 Bob Attrill Dunstable B'men DNS   

 Julian Ashpole OVA DNS   

 Rob Stacey OVA DNS   

 

COMPOUND LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Susan Corless Northampton A C 299 60 59 

2 Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 297 60 57 

3 Marion Sambridge Silver Arrow 295 60 55 

4 Samantha Dodge Clophill A C 289 60 49 

5 Helen Darby-Smythe Pathfinder B'men 288 60 48 

6 Lesley Brown Clophill A C 287 59 51 

7 Debbie Ralphs Clophill A C 255 60 28 

8 Val Attrill Dunstable B'men 248 54 32 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Nathan Hunt Kestrels A C 173 40 13 

 Sam Hodgson Nonsuch B’men DNS   

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES 

 Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Caroline Tebbs Kestrels A C 137 33 5 



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd. 
                                          

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Dave Williams NPA 226 60 19 

2 Ben Ledwick EBB 217 60 15 

3 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 187 58 10 

4 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow 170 55 8 

5 Steve Tizzard NPA 169 54 5 

6 Ritchie Wileman B'men of Rutland 153 54 4 

7 Keith  Clark Kestrels A C 142 45 8 

8 Ted Tricker EBB 137 49 6 

9 Ian McLenaghan Nonsuch B’men 107 42 3 

10 Roger Sale GNAS 100 38 3 

11 Simon Jarratt Dunstable B'men 52 23 0 

 John Smith Kestrels A C DNS   

 Roger Spellane Aquarius DNS   

 Peter Price Aquarius DNS   

 

LONGBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Wendy Morris NPA 140 51 7 

2 Cheryl Ashpole OVA 126 50 2 

3 Rebecca Groves Kestrels A C 87 32 2 

4 Georgina Hunt Kestrels A C 86 30 3 

 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow DNS   

 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Dave Draper Kestrels A C 223 59 15 

2 Chas Spencer Nonsuch B’men 211 59 11 

3 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 210 60 14 

4 Paul Halliday OVA 200 58 9 

5 Paul Allsop Dunstable B'men 181 55 7 

6 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 169 54 7 

7 Mark Dodge Clophill A C 158 51 9 

8 Ron Baxter Kestrels A C 134 50 2 

9 Ken Wheeler Silver Arrow 103 41 1 

 Mike Fox Nonsuch B’men DNS   

 Mark Hodgson Nonsuch B’men DNS   

 

BAREBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Pam Foulks Nonsuch B’men 224 60 14 

2 Vicki White OVA 179 54 13 

 

 

ABREVIATIONS 

DNS = Archer did not shoot 

RTD = Archer retired 

 

RECORD CLAIMS 

National Record claims have been submitted for the following classes: 

 

Ben Rayner Hinxworth Gentleman Compound Single Round  300 

 

Susan Corless Northampton  Lady Compound  Double Round 599 

         



TEAM RECURVE 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Michael Klein NPA 272 60 35    

 John Reace NPA 266 60 32    

 Simon Bunker NPA 263 60 30    

 Jacky Crow NPA 253 56 30 1054 236 127 

          

2 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 279 60 42    

 Richard Roberts Clophill A C 254 59 29    

 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 254 59 28    

 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 249 60 21 1036 238 120 

          

3 Carol Castlo Kestrels A C 259 60 26    

 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 252 60 26    

 Rachel Swinson Kestrels A C 251 60 23    

 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels A C 247 59 21 1009 239 96 

          

4 Collin Lapping Aim4sport 247 60 25    

 Keith  Vaughan Aim4sport 245 60 19    

 Jamie Shenton Aim4sport 238 59 19    

 Suzanne Parker Aim4sport 170 55 8 900 234 71 

          

5 Maggie Johnston Abbey B’men 237 59 23    

 John Duplock Abbey B’men 223 59 15    

 James Graham-White Abbey B’men 219 60 12    

 Brenda Duplock Abbey B’men 208 59 9 887 237 59 

          

6 James Benson Nonsuch B’men 261 60 31    

 Paul Simpson Nonsuch B’men 228 60 18    

 Grace Simpson Nonsuch B’men 197 60 5    

 Kathy McLenaghan Nonsuch Bmen 197 59 12 883 239 66 

          

7 David Sims OVA 248 60 24    

 Terry Tysoe OVA 211 60 9    

 Marianne Sellers OVA 208 60 11    

 Ben Grindley OVA 168 51 8 835 231 52 
 

TEAM COMPOUND 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Terry Course Clophill A C 299 60 59    

 Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 297 60 57    

 Samantha Dodge Clophill A C 289 60 49 885 180 165 

          

2 Shaun Rhodes Dunstable B'men 297 60 57    

 Mark Jarratt Dunstable B'men 295 60 55    

 Graham Rhodes Dunstable B'men 269 57 41 861 177 153 

          

3 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels A C 294 60 54    

 Nathan Hunt Kestrels A C 173 40 13    

 Caroline Tebbs Kestrels A C 137 33 5 604 133 72 
 

TEAM LONGBOW 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Dave Williams NPA 226 60 19    

 Steve Tizzard NPA 169 54 5 395 114 24 

          

2 Ben Ledwick EBB 217 60 15    

 Ted Tricker EBB 137 49 6 354 109 21 

          

3 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 187 58 10    

 Keith  Clark Kestrels A C 142 45 8 329 103 18 

 
    



MARRIED COUPLES RECURVE 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Simon Bunker NPA 263 60 30    

 Sue Bunker NPA 240 60 18 503 120 48 

          

2 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels A C 247 59 21    

 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 218 59 12 465 118 33 

          

3 John Duplock Abbey B’men 223 59 15    

 Brenda Duplock Abbey B’men 208 59 9 431 118 24 

 

 

 

DOUBLE ROUNDS 
           

RECURVE GENTLEMEN     

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Huw Jones Kingsmark 289 60 49 285 60 46 574 120 95 

2 Peter Marshall Berkhamsted 286 60 46 276 60 40 562 120 86 

3 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 279 60 42 280 60 41 559 120 83 

4 John Reace NPA 266 60 32 261 60 32 527 120 64 

5 Bob Clark B'men of Rutland 264 60 32 253 60 25 517 120 57 

6 Richard Roberts Clophill A C 254 59 29 261 60 29 515 119 58 

7 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 252 60 26 252 60 21 504 120 47 

8 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 249 60 21 245 59 22 494 119 43 

9 Adrian Lindsey Silver Arrow 246 60 21 247 60 23 493 120 44 

10 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels A C 240 60 21 240 60 18 480 120 39 

11 John Hardman Clophill A C 240 60 18 239 59 16 479 119 34 

12 James Benson Nonsuch B’men 261 60 31 200 54 13 461 114 44 

13 Paul Simpson Nonsuch B’men 228 60 18 222 60 11 450 120 29 

14 Michael Klein NPA 272 60 35 DNS   272 60 35 

15 Steve Darby-Smythe Pathfinder B'men 249 58 26 DNS   249 58 26 

 Richard Beenham Nonsuch B’men DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 Ray Park Wallingford Cstle DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 David Long City of Cambs DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 Ian Cairncross Clophill A C DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 Colin Avis Aim4sport DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 Andrew McClelland Abbey B’men DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

RECURVE LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Sarah Russell HCA 280 60 43 281 60 42 561 120 85 

2 Rachel Swinson Kestrels A C 251 60 23 262 60 31 513 120 54 

3 Carol Castlo Kestrels A C 259 60 26 253 60 28 512 120 54 

4 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 254 59 28 252 60 28 506 119 56 

5 Claire Arbuckle Clophill A C 239 60 17 226 60 12 465 120 29 

6 Sue Draper Kestrels A C 217 60 11 216 58 16 433 118 27 

7 Julia Holmes Kestrels A C 223 59 16 208 59 8 431 118 24 

8 Kathy McLenaghan Nonsuch B,men 197 59 12 180 57 6 377 116 18 

9 Sarah Gowans HCA 258 60 27 DNS   258 60 27 

10 Romana  Mikulkova NPA DNS   224 59 11 224 59 11 

 Victoria Fox Nonsuch B,men DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 Janet McMeekin Clophill A C DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 Jane Hodgson Nonsuch B,men DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Grace Simpson Nonsuch B’men 197 60 5 194 59 8 391 119 13 

 



DOUBLE ROUNDS Contd. 
 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Terry Course Clophill A C 299 60 59 298 60 58 597 120 117 

2 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels A C 294 60 54 297 60 57 591 120 111 

3 Craig Pardoe Dunstable B'men 259 57 31 266 57 38 525 114 69 

4 Graham Rogers Chessington B'men 287 60 47 DNS   287 60 47 

5 Dave Leader Aim4sport 252 57 24 DNS   252 57 24 

6 Martin Creasey Chessington B'men 238 49 RTD DNS   238 49 0 

 
COMPOUND LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Susan Corless Northampton A C 299 60 59 300 60 60 599 120 119 

2 Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 297 60 57 294 60 54 591 120 111 

3 Marion Sambridge Silver Arrow 295 60 55 291 60 51 586 120 106 

4 Lesley Brown Clophill A C 287 59 51 295 60 55 582 119 106 

5 Debbie Ralphs Clophill A C 255 60 28 263 60 30 518 120 58 

6 Samantha Dodge Clophill A C 289 60 49 DNS   289 60 49 

7 Helen Darby-Smythe Pathfinder B'men 288 60 48 DNS   288 60 48 

 
COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

 Sam Hodgson Nonsuch B’men DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Caroline Tebbs Kestrels A C 137 33 5 102 24 6 239 57 11 

 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow 170 55 8 171 58 8 341 113 16 

2 Ritchie Wileman B'men of Rutland 153 54 4 141 52 2 294 106 6 

3 Ted Tricker EBB 137 49 6 122 44 6 259 93 12 

4 Ian McLenaghan Nonsuch B’men 107 42 3 141 48 4 248 90 7 

5 Keith  Clark Kestrels A C 142 45 8 80 RTD  222 45 8 

6 Roger Sale GNAS 100 38 3 116 45 4 216 83 7 

7 John Smith Kestrels A C DNS   73 34 0 73 34 0 

 

LONGBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 210 60 14 230 60 15 440 120 29 

2 Dave Draper Kestrels A C 223 59 15 214 58 15 437 117 30 

3 Paul Halliday OVA 200 58 9 217 58 19 417 116 28 

4 Chas Spencer Nonsuch B,men 211 59 11 199 58 8 410 117 19 

5 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 169 54 7 188 57 11 357 111 18 

6 Mark Dodge Clophill A C 158 51 9 160 53 6 318 104 15 

 Mark Hodgson Nonsuch B’men DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 Mike Fox Nonsuch B’men DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

BAREBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Pam Foulks Nonsuch B’men 224 60 14 222 59 13 446 119 27 

 

 


